
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI

BYLAW NO. 95-371

Being a bylaw to authorize the participation in the 
Cochrane Timiskaming Recycling Association (CTRA)

WHEREAS for the purpose of protecting and conserving the natural environment, the 
Province is encouraging municipalities to reduce, re-use and recycle waste;

AND WHEREAS the Ministry of the Environment and Energy has approved funding 
to the recycling project under the 3R's Program on June 23,1995 (Project number MRS- 
NE-0338);

AND WHEREAS CTRA has obtained its letters of patent by the Ontario Corporation 
(#1128530) and incorporation was approved on May 24,1995;

AND WHEREAS section 208 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O.1990, Chapter 45, as amended, 
empowers a local municipality to pass a bylaw to establish, maintain and operate a 
waste management system including reducing, recycling and reusing waste;

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF 
THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the Corporation of the Township of Temagami participate in the Cochrane 
Timiskaming Recycling Association's program and guarantee its share of the 
recycling program's capital and operating expenditures as per Schedule "A".

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 13th day of July, 1995.

READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 13th day of July, 1995.



SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 9 5 - 3 71

MUNICIPALITY HOUSEHOLD COUNT

Town of Hearst
Township of Mattice-Val Cote 
Township of Opasatika 
Town of Kapuskasing 
Township of Moonbeam 
Town of Cochrane 
Town of Iroquois Falls 
Town of Charlton 
Township of Chamberlain 
Town of Englehart 
Township of Evanturel 
Township of Dymond 
Town of New Liskeard 
Town of Haileybury 
Town of Cobalt 
Township of Temagami

2399
365
142

4156
485

1846
2267

107
156
734
206
417

2176
1933
615
402

18,406

ESTIMATED CAPITAL COSTS

Buildings S 590,000
Processing equipment 384,000
Collection equipment 857,000
Household bins 92,000
Office equipment ^0^00

S 1,933,000

ESTIMATED MOEE GRANTS

Buildings
Equipment
Household bins

(33%) $ 194,700
(42%) 525,420
(42%) 38,640

$ 758,760




