THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI

BYLAW NO. 95-371

Being a bylaw to authorize the participation in the Cochrane Timiskaming Recycling Association (CTRA)

WHEREAS for the purpose of protecting and conserving the natural environment, the Province is encouraging municipalities to reduce, re-use and recycle waste;

AND WHEREAS the Ministry of the Environment and Energy has approved funding to the recycling project under the 3R's Program on June 23,1995 (Project number MRS-NE-0338);

AND WHEREAS CTRA has obtained its letters of patent by the Ontario Corporation (#1128530) and incorporation was approved on May 24,1995;

AND WHEREAS section 208 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O.1990, Chapter 45, as amended, empowers a local municipality to pass a bylaw to establish, maintain and operate a waste management system including reducing, recycling and reusing waste;

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TEMAGAMI ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the Corporation of the Township of Temagami participate in the Cochrane Timiskaming Recycling Association's program and guarantee its share of the recycling program's capital and operating expenditures as per Schedule "A".

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 13th day of July, 1995.

READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 13th day of July, 1995.

REEVE

CLERK

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 9 5 - 3 71

MUNICIPALITY	HOUSEHOLD COUNT
Town of Hearst	2399
Township of Mattice-Val Cote	365
Township of Opasatika	142
Town of Kapuskasing	4156
Township of Moonbeam	485
Town of Cochrane	1846
Town of Iroquois Falls	2267
Town of Charlton	107
Township of Chamberlain	156
Town of Englehart	734
Township of Evanturel	206
Township of Dymond	417
Town of New Liskeard	2176
Town of Haileybury	1933
Town of Cobalt	615
Township of Temagami	<u>402</u>
	18,406
ESTIMATED CAPITAL COSTS	
Buildings	S 590,000
Processing equipment	384,000
Collection equipment	857,000
Household bins	92,000
Office equipment	^0^00
	S 1,933,000
ESTIMATED MOEE GRANTS	
Buildings	(33%) \$ 194,700
Equipment	(42%) 525,420
Household bins	(42%) $325,420$ $(42%)$ $38,640$
Household bills	\$ 758,760
	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,